Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PSB Series
Case Type for Inrush current Limiter
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  20                      www.thinking.com.tw   2014.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Voltage ratings: 140Vac to 560Vac
3. Resistance range:10~100Ω

 Recommended Applications
Inverter Air Conditioner
 Part Number Code
P S B 3 3 0 H A 2 B 7 0 7   Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Structure and Dimensions
Note: The case is only typical type. Contact us if you have any requests.
Product Code
PS
THINKING
Ceramic PTC
Thermistor
PS Series
Series
B Case Type
Resistance (R25)
100 10Ω
330 33Ω
101 100Ω
Tolerance of R25
M ±20%
H ±25%
N ±30%
Y Special
Curie Temperature
A2 120℃
A3 130℃
Max. Voltage
A4 140 V
B7 270 V
C8 380 V
Internal Control
Code
Structure Code
07 Case type A
10 Case type B
08 Case type C
Optional Suffix
Y
RoHS
Compliant
Case Type: A Case Type: B
(Unit: mm)
Case Type: C
18±0.5
5 ±
0.
5
1.0±0.2
5
±
0.5
1
6.5
±
0
.3
13.5±0.3
10±0.5
0.3±0.05
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PSB Series
Case Type for Inrush current Limiter
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  21                      www.thinking.com.tw   2014.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Characteristics
Note: □ is the tolerance of R25
 Application and Selection
 Typical application circuit
 Selection
Select charging capacitor according to the following formula.
C <
C: Bulk Cap.                                   0.7: Safety factor
         Tc: Curie temperature of PTC                    Ta: Ambient temperature

Zero-power
Resistance
at 25℃
Curie
Temperature
Heat
Capacity
Max
Non-operating
Energy at 60℃
Safety
Approvals Part No.
Case
Type
Vmax (Vac) VLmax (Vdc) R25 (Ω) Tc (℃) Cth(J/K) ENon60(J) UL/cUL VDE
PSB100□A2A407 A 140 200 10 120 0.95 40  
PSB150□A2A407 A 140 200 15 120 0.95 40  
PSB200□A2A407 A 140 200 20 120 0.95 40  
PSB220□A2A407 A 140 200 22 120 0.95 40  
PSB330□A2B707 A 270 380 33 120 0.95 40  
PSB400□A2B707 A 270 380 40 120 0.95 40  
PSB470□A2B707 A 270 380 47 120 0.95 40  
PSB680□A2B707 A 270 380 68 120 0.95 40 
PSB101□A2C807 A 380 550 100 120 0.95 40 
PSB220□A3B708 C 270 380 22 135 2.3 110 
PSB560□A3D408 C 440 620 56 135 2.3 110 
PSB101□A3E608 C 560 800 100 135 2.3 110 
PSB100□A2A410 B 140 200 10 120 3.2 134  
PSB150□A2B710 B 270 380 15 120 3.2 134  
PSB220□A2B710 B 270 380 22 120 3.2 134  